

DELEGATED APPROVAL FORM DIRECTOR, REAL ESTATE SERVICES MANAGER, REAL ESTATE SERVICES

TRACKING NO.: 2018-324

Prepared By:	Alex Schuler	Division:	Real Estate Services								
Date Prepared:	September 17, 2018	Phone No.:	416-392-6284								
Purpose	To obtain authority to enter into a lease agreement with Brock Mossey to lease the City-owned residential property located at 37480 Third Line, Southwold, Ontario.										
Property	37480 Third Line, Southwold, Ontario, described as being part of Lot 18, Concession 2, Southwold, as shown in Appendix "A"										
Actions	It is recommended that:										
	 authority be granted to enter into a lease agreement (the "Agreement") with Brock Mossey (the "Tenant"), commencing on July 15, 2018 and ending June 30, 2020, and subject to the terms and conditions set out below and any other terms and conditions as may be determined by the Deputy City Manager, Internal Corporate Services and in a form acceptable to the City Solicitor; 										
	2. the Deputy City Manager, Internal Corporate Services or designate shall administer and manage the Agreement including the provisions of any consents, approvals, waivers, notices and notices of termination provided that the Deputy City Manager, Internal Corporate Services, at any time, refer consideration of such matter to City Council for its determination and direction;										
3. the appropriate City Officials be authorized and directed to take the necessary action to give ef											
Financial Impact	The tenant shall pay \$568.00 for the first rental period, which is a partial period, and \$1,100.00 per month for the remaining 23 months of the term. The total revenue is estimated to be \$25,868.00 for the term of the Agreement.										
In addition, the Tenant is responsible for all utilities and occupancy costs including water, gas, hydr conditioning.											
	with the financial impact information.										
Comments	The subject property is located between the cities of St. Thomas and London, Ontario and was acquired I Toronto in 2007. As with other similar residential and agricultural properties acquired from Green Lane L 2007, this property was purchased to secure the City's long term disposal/landfill requirements. Surround landfill site is a buffer zone of agricultural and residential properties. This buffer zone is expected to be in the landfill is operational. The subject property is located within this buffer zone. Properties contained wi zone are leased, generating required revenue to maintain the area. Compass Commercial Realty Ltd. m leases on behalf of the City of Toronto.										
	consisting of approximately 1,808 square feet, and is is is in the amount of \$1,100.00 in the amount of \$1,100.00 in the and was deemed to be satisfactory.										
	erms and conditions of the Agreement and are satisfied										
Terms	00.00 per month thereafter)										
	<u>Term</u> : 23½ months commencing on July 15, 2018 and ending June 30, 2020 (month to month thereafter, pursuant to the terms of the <i>Residential Tenancies Act</i> , 2006)										
	<u>Use</u> : Residential only										
	Utilities and occupancy costs: All paid b	y Tenant									
Property Details	Ward:	00 – Outside City									
-	Assessment Roll No.:										
	Approximate Size:										
		1 808 cg. ft									
	Approximate Area:	1,808 sq. ft.									
	Other Information:										

		2 of 5							
А.	Manager, Real Estate Services has approval authority for:	Director, Real Estate Services has approval authority for:							
1. Acquisitions:	Where total compensation does not exceed \$50,000.	Where total compensation does not exceed \$1 Million.							
2. Expropriations:	Statutory offers, agreements and settlements where total compensation does not cumulatively exceed \$50,000.	Statutory offers, agreements and settlements where total compensation does not cumulatively exceed \$1 Million.							
3. Issuance of RFPs/REOIs:	Delegated to a more senior position.	Issuance of RFPs/REOIs.							
4. Permanent Highway Closures:	Delegated to a more senior position.	Initiate process & authorize GM, Transportation Services to give notice of proposed by-law.							
 Transfer of Operational Management to Divisions and Agencies: 	Delegated to a more senior position.	Delegated to a more senior position.							
6. Limiting Distance Agreements:	Where total compensation does not exceed \$50,000.	Where total compensation does not exceed \$1 Million.							
 Disposals (including Leases of 21 years or more): 	Where total compensation does not exceed \$50,000.	Where total compensation does not exceed \$1 Million.							
8. Exchange of land in Green Space System & Parks & Open Space Areas of Official Plan:	Delegated to a more senior position.	Exchange of land in Green Space System and Parks and Open Space Areas of Official Plan.							
9. Leases/Licences (City as Landlord/Licensor):	(a) Where total compensation (including options/ renewals) does not exceed \$50,000.	(a) Where total compensation (including options/ renewals) does not exceed \$1 Million.							
	(b) Where compensation is less than market value, for periods not exceeding three (3) months, including licences for environmental assessments and/or testing, etc.	(b) Where compensation is less than market value, for periods not exceeding six (6) months, including licences for environmental assessments and/or testing, etc.							
	Leases pursuant to the Community Space Tenancy Policy delegated to a more senior position.	Leases pursuant to the Community Space Tenancy Policy delegated to a more senior position.							
10. Leases/Licences (City as Tenant/Licensee):	Where total compensation (including options/ renewals) does not exceed \$50,000.	Where total compensation (including options/ renewals) does not exceed \$1 Million.							
11. Easements (City as Grantor):	Where total compensation does not exceed \$50,000.	(a) Where total compensation does not exceed \$1 Million.							
	Delegated to a more senior position.	(b) When closing roads, easements to pre- existing utilities for nominal consideration.							
12. Easements (City as Grantee):	Where total compensation does not exceed \$50,000.	Where total compensation does not exceed \$1 Million.							
13. Revisions to Council Decisions in Real Estate Matters:	Delegated to a more senior position.	Amendment must not be materially inconsisten with original decision (and subject to General Condition (u)).							
14. Miscellaneous:	Delegated to a more senior position.	(a) Approvals, Consents, Notices and Assignments under all Leases/Licences							
		(b) Releases/Discharges (c) Surrenders/Abandonments							
		(c) Surrenders/Abandonments (d) Enforcements/Terminations							
		(e) Consents/Non-Disturbance Agreements/							
		Acknowledgements/Estoppels/Certificates (f) Objections/Waivers/Caution							
		(g) Notices of Lease and Sublease							
		(h) Consent to regulatory applications by City,							
		as owner (i) Consent to assignment of Agreement of							
		Purchase/Sale; Direction re Title							
		applications (k) Correcting/Quit Claim Transfer/Deeds							
B. Director, Real Estate Services and Manager, Real Estate Services each has signing authority on behalf of the City for:									
Documents required to implement matters for which he or she also has delegated approval authority.									
	Notices following Council approval of expropriation (Manager								
Director, Real Estate Services also has signing authority on behalf of the City for:									
Agreements of Purchase and Sale and all implementing documentation for purchases, sales and land exchanges not delegated to staff for approval.									

Community Space Tenancy Leases approved by delegated authority by Deputy City Manager, Internal Corporal Services and any related documents.

																	3 of 5	
	onsultation with																	
_	uncillor: N/A – Outside City							uncillor:										
	ontact Name:						ntact Name:											
_	ontacted by:	Phone		E-Mail	Memo	Othe		ntacted by:	PI	hone	E-m	ail		Memo		C	Other	
	omments: onsultation with	Divisions	and	lor Agend	ies			nments:										
_	vision:	DIVISIONS	Div	ision:	Finan	Financial Planning												
	Contact Name:							ntact Name:		ia Libar								
C	Comments:							nments:	Concu	urred (S	eptembe	er 17	', 20 <i>'</i>	18)				
_	egal Division Conta																	
C	ontact Name:	Gloria Lee	(Con	nments inco	prporated –	August 30,	2018)											
DAF Tracking No.: 2018-324 Date Signature																		
	DAF Tracking No.: 2018-324							Date				Sig	nati	ure				
C	oncurred with by:	M	ana	ger, Real	Estate Serv	lices												
	X Recommend				Estate Ser	vices												
	Approved by		ex S	Schuler			Sep	ot. 17, 2018	Signe	d by Al	lex Sch	ller						
	X Approved by			or, Real E Jollimore	state Serv	vices	-	ot. 21, 2018	Signe	d by D	avid Jol	limo	ore					
c) d)	 Manager or the City Manager, may determine that such matter is of such special interest that same should be returned to the relevant Committee and Council for consideration and determination. Exercise of delegated authority is subject to all applicable Council policies, statutes or other applicable law. Authority to approve financial commitments/expenditures is subject to all amounts being available in an approved budget, or funding being available from third party sources, except for "Strategic Property Acquisitions" as set out in EX44.22 adopted by Council August 25, 26, 27 and 28, 2014, which identifies alternative funding mechanisms subject to additional approval requirements. Property interests are to be based on appraised value, and no interest shall be granted at less than market value unless otherwise specifically authorized. 																	
g) h) i)	but exclusive of any applicable taxes and registration costs.																	
j)	permanently close the Disposal authorities	ne highway. in A.7 are su	bject	to the prope	rty having be	en declared	l surplus, a	and the disposal	policy co	mplied v	vith.							
k) I)	Land exchanges, ex Approving Authority	with respect	o lan	id located in	the Designa	ted Waterfro						zatio	on Co	orporation	n Ac	t, 200	02 is	
	conditional upon the Authority to approve Parks, Forestry & Re	an exchange ecreation, tha	e of la t the	and in A.8 is land being e	conditional ι xchanged is	ipon confirm (i) nearby la	and of equ	ivalent or larger	area, and	l (ii) of co	omparabl	e or	supe	rior gree	n sp	ace ι	utility.	
,	Approving Authority (21) years, as leases Total compensation	s of 21 years	or mo	ore may be a	uthorized ba	ased on the	delegated	Approving Autho	ority for di	isposals	in A.7 .		,				ty-one	
p)	Total compensation	in leasing ma	itters	where the C	ity is the ten	ant (A.10) ii	ncludes the	e value of any te	nant impr	ovemen	ts to be p	aid b	by the	e City.				
q) r)	Where options/renew calculated as though Total compensation	n all options a	re ex	ercised, est	mating the re	enewal rent	based on t	the highest rent p	payable ir	n the firs	t term of	the l	ease					
s)	first allowing for the Approving Authority	expiry of any	prior	approvals, v	vhether by C	ouncil or a o	delegated	authority).								-		
t)	Approving Authority the delegated finance	includes auth	ority	for amendm	ents within the	ne paramete	ers of the c	lelegated Approv	ving Autho	ority, the	cumulat	ve to	otal o	f which r	náy			
-												·						
v)	to the Approving Authority, in consultation with the relevant operating Division(s).											stactory						
w) x) y) z)	Staff positions referr Documents are to be Delegated signing a Authority to use land use.	e in a form sa uthorities in E	tisfac are	ctory to the C conditional	ity Solicitor ((including in uments hav	demnity ar	ed the City Solici	tor's prior					/-law des	signa	ating	such	
(bb) (cc)	 a) All residential leasing documents shall adhere to the <i>Residential Tenancies Act, 2006</i> and any successor legislation. b) Despite GC(n), Approving Authority in residential leasing matters is not limited to periods of less than twenty-one (21) years and total compensation in residential leasing matters where the City is landlord is to be calculated based on an assumed term of ten years unless the lease term expressly identified therein is longer. c) Where Approving Authority has been delegated to the Manager level, such authority shall be conditional upon the Manager first having secured the written concurrence of a second Manager within the Real Estate Services Division. d) Where the City is transacting with a public agency, and such agency requires that an unqualified environmental indemnity be granted by the City, the authority to 											onger.						
	acquire property inc City have identified	ludes authorit	y to g	grant such a	n indemnity,	provided that	at the Phas	se I and Phase II	l environn	nental si	te assess							





Location Map

